206
Specifications
Model SNP
Port size Rc3/8 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
Actuation NC (normally closed) type
Fluid pressure supply port P-port
Working fluid Compressed air
Proof pressure MPa 1.05 (≈150 psi, 10.5 bar)

C 	Sealant
B 	Port size
How to order
Code Description
A  Station No.
1R Single unit (terminal box right-facing)
1L Single unit (terminal box left-facing)
2 2 (2 modules)
B  Port size
10A Rc3/8
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
C  Sealant
0 NBR
D  Coil option
2G DIN terminal box
2HS DIN terminal box with light/surge suppressor
2J DIN terminal box (M12-4P connector)
2KS DIN terminal box with light/surge suppressor (M12-4P connector)
E  Limit switch
L Pg13.5 (D4N-1B31: OMRON)
M M12-4P connector (D4N-9B31: OMRON)
F  Bracket                                                 � *1
10A 15A 20A
Blank No option ● ● ●
B3 With bracket (2000 Series, 3000 Series) ● ●
B4 With bracket (4000 Series) ● ●
B8 With bracket (8000 series) ●
G  Silencer� *2
Blank No option
S1 Sintered metal
S2 Resin
H  Voltage
1 100 VAC  50 Hz/60 Hz/110 VAC  60 Hz
2 200 VAC  50 Hz/60 Hz/220 VAC  60 Hz
3 24 VDC
A 	Station No.
	Precautions for model No. selection
*1: The bracket can be selected when station No. A  is “2”.
*2: Silencer is attached to the product
Internal structure and parts list
● SNP-1*-10A/15A	 ●SNP-1*-20A
No. Part name Material
1 Pilot solenoid valve -
2 Limit switch -
3 Body ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
4 Spring SWP Piano wire
5 Indicator A2017 Aluminum
6 PSD packing NBR Nitrile rubber
7 Body ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
8 Valve stem NBR,A2017 Nitrile rubber, aluminum
9 Valve seat A5056 Aluminum
10 Piston A2017 Aluminum
11 MY packing NBR Nitrile rubber
12 Cap ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
[Example of model No.]
SNP-1R-15A-02HSLB3S1-1
A Station No. : Single unit (terminal box right-facing)
B Port size : Rc1/2
C Sealant : NBR
D Coil option : DIN terminal box with light/surge suppressor
E Limit switch : Pg13.5
F Bracket : With bracket
G Silencer : Sintered metal
H Voltage : 100 VAC 50 Hz/60 Hz
SNP	 1R	 15A	 0	 2HS	 L	 B3	S1	 1
SNP Series
How to order
Internal structure and parts list